

Office of Regulatory Affairs (ORA)
Institutional Review Board (IRB)

March 03, 2025

To Whom It May Concern:

It is the policy of the University of Nebraska Medical Center (UNMC) Institutional Review Board (IRB) not to release the names of any IRB members for reasons of confidentiality. UNMC has a Federal Wide Assurance (FWA) #FWA00002939 on file with the Office for Human Research Protections (OHRP). Membership appointments have been deemed appropriate for review of all categories of research. Attached is a list of the expertise which comprises the UNMC membership. The UNMC IRBs operate in compliance with 21CFR50, 56; 45CFR46, the ICH-GCP Guidelines, and are registered with OHRP/FDA.

If you have any questions or require anything further, please feel free to contact me at the IRB Administrative Office (402)559-6463.

Sincerely,

Russell Ja Mir Call

Russell J. McCulloh, MD

Institutional Official, Institutional Review Boards Associate Vice Chancellor for Clinical Research Vice President for Research, Nebraska Medicine

RJM/gdk

Attachment

University of Nebraska Medical Center
Institutional Review Board
The UNMC IRB has a Federal Wide Assurance on file with the Office for Human Research Protections under the number #FWA00002939. It is the policy of the IRB to keep the membership list confidential.

Department/Expertise	Members	Alternates
Hematology/Oncology	8	1
Pediatrics	3	1
Psychiatry	3	1
Gerontology	1	
Family Medicine/Internal Medicine	2	
Cardiology	1	
Infectious Diseases		2
Dentistry	1	
Pharmacy	4	
Nursing Research & Education	4	3
Radiation	1	
Neurology	1	
Non-Affiliated Representatives	3	1
Non-Scientists	6	5
Anesthesiology/Intensive Care		1
Prisoner Representative	1	2
IRB Administration	2	10
Law	1	
Emergency Medicine	2	
Criminal Justice	3	
UNO Student	1	
Kinesiology/Biomechanics	3	
Public Health	1	3
Child Abuse	1	
Biostatistics	2	

03-03-25 gdk